## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500261309

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Vijay Kumar Aggarv	val	06/22/2006			
Scott Stephen Dickerson			06/22/2006		
Adam Reudeau Hol	ley		06/22/2006		
Chakkalamattam Jo	s Paul		07/18/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	International B	usiness Machines Corporation			
Street Address:	New Orchard F	New Orchard Road			
City:	Armonk	Armonk			
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10504				
Property Type Application Number: 11425		Nu	mber		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA (512)823-	1036 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i>			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	51282304 acostam@ e: Jeffrey S. 11400 Bu	94 ⊉us.ibm.com LaBaw			
Address Line 4:	Austin, TE	EXAS 78758			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	I NUMBER:	AUS920060512US1	AUS920060512US1		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Jeffrey S. LaBaw			
			PATENT		

REEL: 019182 FRAME: 0140

PATENT REEL: 019182 FRAME: 0141

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Vijay Ku</u> mar Aggarwal	of Austin
County of <u>Williamson</u>	and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(2) <u>Scott Stephen Dickerson</u> of <u>Austin</u> County of <u>Travis</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(3) <u>Adam Reudeau Holley</u>	of Austin
County of <u>Williamson</u>	and State of <u>Texas</u>

and

(4) <u>Chakkalamattam</u>	Jos Paul	of Austin
County of <u>Travis</u>		and State of <u>Texas</u>

have invented certain improvements in

٨

## Method and Apparatus to Modify a Task within a Set of Tasks

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application	therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) 6/22/06	, 2006,
(2) - 6/22/06, $2006$ , $(3) - 6.72.106$	, 2006, and
(4) <u>7/18/06</u> , 2006.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	Aughn	 _ on _	6/22		, 2(	06.	
			(1	ULAN green	)\$			
						Vijay	Kumar	Aggarwal

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 019182 FRAME: 0142

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920060512US1

and (2) signed at Austin on June 22, 2006. Szett Styphen Dikus-Scott Stephen Dickerson and (3) Signed at Austin on June 22, 2006. Adam Reudeau Holley and (4) signed at Mustin on July 18, 2006. Chappelemattam Jos Paul

Page 2 of 2

Chakkalamattam Jos Paul